

Mukesh Kumar vs. State of HP and others

CWP No.9970 of 2023

28.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within four weeks.

List thereafter.

December 28, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**