

Mukesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 9970 of 2023

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 05, 2024
Ankit