

**Mukesh Kumar vs. State of HP and others**

**CWP No.9970 of 2023**

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Time for filing reply is being sought since 28.12.2023, but the same has not been filed till date.

By way of indulgence, one last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondents to file reply. It is made clear that if reply on behalf of the respondents is not filed within two weeks, then right to file reply shall stand closed without further reference to this Court.

List after four weeks.

**September 26, 2024** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**