

**Mukesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.9970 of 2023**

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents.

Despite grant of five opportunities from the date  
of issuance of notice, reply to the petition has still not been  
filed. Be filed positively within three weeks. List thereafter.

November 19, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge