

**Mukesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.9970 of 2023**

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply has still not been filed, even though notice of the petition was waived for the respondents on 28.12.2023. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is allowed final opportunity of three weeks to file reply. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be made available for the purpose.

List after three weeks.

April 30, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge