

Mukesh Kumar vs State of H.P and others

CWP No.9970 of 2023

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for more time to file affidavit.

Let needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 27, 2026 (meera)